# San Diego Regional Building Authority (Attachment B)

## **CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE**

UUNTY OF SAN-DIEGE 2019 NOV -7 AM ID: 59 ELERK OF THE DOADD OF SUPPOVED

San Diego Regional Building Authority 1255 Imperial Avenue, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor San Diego, CA 92101

The Political Reform Act, Government Code section 81000 et seq., requires state and local government agencies to adopt and promulgate conflict of interest codes. The Fair Political Practices Commission ("FPPC") has adopted a regulation, California Code of Regulations, Title 2, Division 6, Section 18730 (hereinafter "CCR 18730), which contains the terms for a standard conflict of interest code. The terms of CCR 18730 and any amendments to it duly adopted by the FPPC are hereby incorporated by reference and along with the attached Appendix A, in which members and employees are designated and disclosure categories are set forth, constitute the conflict of interest code of San Diego Regional Building Authority (Authority).

Designated employees shall file statements of economic interests with the County of San Diego Clerk of the Board of Supervisors.

Approved and/or authorized by the
Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego.
Meeting Pater 12/10/19 Minute Order No. 15
By Deputy Clerk of the Board Supervisors
Deputy Clerk of the Board Supervisors

San Diego Regional Building Authority (Attachment B)

# **APPENDIX A**

#### CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE

### OF

# THE SAN DIEGO REGIONAL BUILDING AUTHORITY

Designated Positions by Title

### FORM 700 DISCLOSURE SCHEDULES

Members of the Board

Executive Officer

Asst. Executive Officer

Counsel

A1, A2, B, C, D, E

Property Management Consultant

A1, A2, B, C, D, E

Schedule A-1 (Investments) Schedule A-2 (Business Entities/Trusts) Schedule B (Real Property) Schedule C (Income) Schedule D (Gifts) Schedule E (Travel Payments)